(X3) DATE SURVEY

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL029004 12/05/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 WEST COOKSEY DRIVE SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE THOMASVILLE, NC 27360 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 This is a Report of a Biennial Survey completed by Greg Cates and Ed Miller on December 5. 2014. Based on information gathered from our files, the Facility was first licensed or submitted for licensure on or about June 19, 1991 for Sixty-Two (62) Beds. Based on this information, the facility is required to meet the 1991 Homes for the Aged-Minimum and Desired Standards and Regulations; applicable portions of the 2005 Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds; and the 1991 North Carolina State Building Code, Section 409.1- Institutional (I) Occupancy. C 101 C 101 Existing Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS The physical plant requirements for each adult care home shall be applied as follows: (2) Except where otherwise specified, existing licensed facilities or portions of existing licensed facilities shall meet licensure and code requirements in effect at the time of construction, change in service or bed count, addition, renovation, or alteration; however in no case shall the requirements for any licensed facility where no addition or renovation has been made, be less than those requirements found in the 1971 "Minimum and Desired Standards and Regulations" for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm", copies of which are available at the Division of Health Service Regulation, 701 Barbour Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27603 at no cost; This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1- Based on observations, the facility failed to

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL029004	B. WING		12/0	5/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE 915 WEST C				DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COOKSEY DRIVE VILLE, NC 27360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
C 101	Building Code rega deficiency directly a and visitors who ma through the courtya Findings on Decem a- The courtyard ga 15-second delayed	ding meets the NC State rding delayed egress. This ffects all residents, personnel, ay have to exit the building rd in an emergency. ber 5, 2014 include: te is equipped with a egress system but is not uired signage designating it	C 101					
C 166	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (5) be maintained i orderly manner, fre hazards; (e) This Rule shall facilities.	es shall: n an uncluttered, clean and e of all obstructions and apply to new and existing	C 166					
	ensure that all oxyg secured properly to or rolling around. The residents, personned direct vicinity by pos potentially dangeror container. Findings on Decemalary In Room 101, the	en bottles are stored and prevent them from falling over his deficiency directly affects el, and visitors in the room and esibly exposing them to the us force of a damaged oxygen ber 5, 2014 include: ere are oxygen bottles being oved container that does not						

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation

HAL029004 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 WEST COOKSEY DRIVE THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE 915 WEST COOKSEY DRIVE			1141 020004	R WING		40/07/0044		
SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE 915 WEST COOKSEY DRIVE						12/0	5/2014	
SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE	NAME OF PROVID	DER OR SUPPLIER						
	SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE							
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	PRÉFIX (SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS (a) The building and all fire safety, electrical, mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition. (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1- Based on observations, fire safety, electrical, mechanical, and plumbing systems are maintained safe and operating. These deficiencies may affect residents, staff, or visitors in the facility. Findings on December 5, 2014 include: a- The EXIT signs in the following locations did not illuminate on battery power: 1- Corridor at the Breezeway Entrance (The Cottage) 2- Corridor at Room 401 (The Cottage) b- The emergency lights on the 100 Hall did not illuminate on battery power. c- The GFCI receptacle located in the Men's Room at the Main entrance did not reset after testing. d- The ducts of the HVAC units located in The Cottage are not equipped with any means of accessing the duct detection sampling tubes. e- a- The roll-down fire door located in the kitchen are of The Cottage is broken and does not operate. (Note: Consult with the local Building Official to determine if the roll-down for se	SEC 10A I REQ (a) The mechanic care operation which the second in the se	CTION .0300 - FOUNCAC 13F .03 QUIREMENTS The building and place home shall be trating condition. This Rule shall lities with the exch shall not appose and the sased on observation of the EXIT signs in the facility. The EXIT signs in the facility.	PHYSICAL PLANT 11 OTHER Ind all fire safety, electrical, sumbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and In apply to new and existing acception of Paragraph (e) ally to existing facilities. In the safety, electrical, sumbing systems are ad operating. These affect residents, staff, or visitors affect residents, staff, or visitors affect power: In the following locations diductery power: In the following location	C 189	DEFICIENCY			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 5899 517C21 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		HAL029004	B. WING		12/0	5/2014			
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
SPRING ARBOR OF THOMASVILLE 915 WEST COOKSEY DRIVE THOMASVILLE, NC 27360									
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
C 189	2- Based on observensure that the built the fire resistance of deficiency directly a and visitors by allow smoke beyond the Findings on Decema- The corridor doo open with a door stob- One of the corridory a large stack of the corriginal of the co	rations, the facility failed to ding is safe by not maintaining of building components. This iffect all residents, personnel, ving the possible spread of compartment of origin. ber 5, 2014 include: r to the Sun Porch is propped op. or double doors is blocked chairs. own device on the Beauty	C 189						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM